
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

March   2006

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   60.0
     6.7

-  100.0

-    6.4
     0.0
    78.7

 8,415
 2,196

 0

 14,335
 0

 765

 21,054
 2,059

 332

 15,317
 0

 428

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  31,940

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 10,611

 15,100

 23,445

 15,745

-   54.7

-    4.1

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 472,729

 188,791

 0

 472,095
 634

 188,600
 191

 0
 0

-   32.4
-   79.5

-    0.4
-   44.6

-  100.0
-  100.0

 958,473
 929

 380,772
 191

 0
 0

 1,418,531
 4,536

 382,311
 345

 11,443
 214

 486,378
 295

 192,172
 0

 0
 0

 486,673

 192,172

 0

 959,402

 380,963

 0

 1,423,067

 382,656

 11,657

-   32.6

-    0.4

-  100.0

 22,750  36,371 -   37.5
 2,961  2,819      5.0

 25,711  39,190 -   34.4Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 6,163
 66

 6,709
 76

-    8.1
-   13.2

Non-Commercial:

 45,975 -   30.5

 6,229  6,785 -    8.2Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  740,389  753,525  1,975,174 -   24.4 1,493,914
 203,777  207,405  410,598      0.1 411,182International

Total - Commercial  944,166  960,930  1,905,096  2,385,772 -   20.1

Total - Non-Commercial  8,021  7,827  15,848  18,378 -   13.8

      15,768
          80

      17,996
         382

-   12.4
-   79.1

       7,789
          38

       7,979
          42

Grand Total - Passengers  1,920,944  2,404,150 -   20.1 968,757 952,187

Total - Air Carrier      661,520      678,845    1,340,365    1,817,380 -   26.2

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      282,646      282,085      564,731      568,392 -    0.6

Domestic

International

Transborder

 267,660

 0

 14,986

 266,852

 0

 15,233

 534,512

 0

 30,219

 552,107

 0

 16,285

-    3.2

     0.0

    85.6

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 880
 275

 0

 12,718
 13,171

 0

 1,263
 376

 0

 12,898
 12,469

 2

 533
 84

 0

 6,657
 7,751

 0

 347
 191

 0

 6,061
 5,420

 0

-   30.3
-   26.8
-  100.0

-    1.4
     5.6

-  100.0

 1,156

 25,889

 1,640

 25,369

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 617

 14,409

 539

 11,481

-   29.5

     2.1

Grand Total - Cargo  27,045  27,009 15,025 12,020      0.1

 13,599  14,162 7,190 6,409Domestic
 13,446  12,847

-    4.0
     4.7 7,835 5,611

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




